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KQA. ENTYTNOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH: 5
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOX 2023

NPOAIATPA®H MPOIONTOX / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

MNeprypa@n Mpoidvrog: MopTokadAl YAUKO KUBOI OTEYVO

Product description: Orange in cubes sweetened without syrup

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Emegepyddetal kai ouokeudletar otnv EAAGSa / Processed and
packaged in Greece

Tuokevaoia: XopToKIBWTIO HE CAKOUAA ammd poAakd 1 okAnpd ToAuaiBulévio!
(KaTGAANAN yia Gueon €ma@r Pe TPOQIYAL) O KAVOVIKEC OUVONAKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOC
(KaBapo Bapog: 6 kg)

Packaging: Carton with plastic bag from soft or hard polyethylene (appropriate for direct
food contact!) packed in normal ambient conditions (Net weight: 6 kg)

1 Z0pewva pe Tnv EBvIKA kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wNg: 24 uAveg atmd TNV nUeEpounvia TTapaywyng f OTTwg opidetal amo Tov
TTpouNBeuTH.
Shelf life:24 months from production date or as defined by the producer.

2uvBnkeg atroBnkeuong: Atobrkeuon oe Beppokpacia TEPIBANOVTOG OE ENPd Kal
Opooepd PEPOG OTNV ouokeuacoia Tou. H atreuBeiag €kBeon oTov AAIO Kal o€ veEPO —
uypaocia Ba TTpéTTel va atro@euyeTal. EQooov avoixtei va diatnpeital o€ BEpUOKPATieg
peTagu 6°C kai 18°C.
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Storage conditions: It should be stored in its original packaging, in room temperature
under dry conditions and direct sunlight should be avoided. After opening keep it at
temperature 6- 18°C.

2uvlnkeg Slavoung: Metagépetal o Bepuokpaoia TTEPIBAANOVIOC PE OXAUOTA TTOU
META@EPOUV POVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only foods.

MwAnon: XovopIiKr O€ ETAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYAS TPOPIPNWY, KATACTAPATA TPOYidwy, super
markets K.q.

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets etc.

MoloTIKd XapakTNPIOTIKA TTPpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTATIKG: MopTokdaAI, o1pdTT YAUKOLNG, vEPO, PEoo ogiviong (KITpIkS ogu),
ouvtnENTIKO (GopRIKS KAAIO), avTIoEEIdWTIKO (aoKOPPIKO 0&U),
QPWHMATIKEG UAEG.

Ingredients: Orange fruit, glucose syrup, water, acid (citric acid),
preservative (potassium sorbate), antioxidant (ascorbic acid),
flavourings.

DuoIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKA: TUTTIKA TOU TTPOIOGVTOG yelan.

ATtroucia EEvwv CWPATWYV (YUaA, TTETPEG, TTAACTIKO, YHETAAAO).
ATtTougia evtopwv.

2TTaopéva TEPAyIa: max 6%

Kotodvi-Mioyog: max 1%

Physical characteristics: Typical product taste.

Absence of foreign materials (glass, stones, plastic, metal
materials).

Absence of insects.
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MikpoBi1oAOYIKA XAPOAKTNPICTIKG/

Microbiological characteristics:

XNMIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

Emonuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAeépevn Xxpnon:

Broken pieces: max 6%

Stems: max 1%

OMX /TCP: max 10000 cfu/g

Coliforms: max 1000 cfu/g

E. coli: max 1000 cfu/g

Salmonella spp: atmroucia ata 25g TTPoidvVTOG - absence/ 259
product

L. monocytogenes: atrouaia ata 25g mpoidvTtog - absence/
259 product

pH: 3.3-3.7

Brix (200C): 7243

SopPIkO KAAIo E202/ Potassium sorbate: max 10° mg/kg
Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: ZOpgwva pe 1o 6pia Tou
kavoviopou  EK/915/2023 ka1 OAwWV  TWV  OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIRoewV autou / In accordance with the EC Regulation
EC/915/2023 and all the amendments.

YmoAcipypata @urto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues: ZUpgwva
ME Ta 6pia Tou kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai TiG TPOTTOTTOINOEIG
autwv. In accordance with the Regulation EC/396/2005 and all
the relevant amendments.

Emtwvupia  etaipiag TEAATN, TTEQIYPA®H TTPOIGVTOG, YWpd
mpoéAeuong, kabBapd Bdpog, lot, o©uvBeon  TTPOIGVTOG,
nuepopnvia  AA¢Ng, ouvBrnkeg  diatipnong,  SIATPOPIKA
emmonRuavon, barcode.

Customer’s company name, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,
nutritional value, barcode.

To TPoidv KATaVAAWVETAI EITE WG €XEI i} XPNOIUOTTOIEITAI WG
OUOTATIKO YIa TNV TTAOPACKEUR TPOPIHWV.

To poidv pTropei va TepIEXEl KOUKOUTOIA 1 ixvn
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KOUKOUTGIWV.
Product use: The product is consumed either as it is or is used as an

ingredient in food preparation.

Product may contain pits or trace of pits.
Mn YeVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOQPINO CUNPWVA HE TOUG KavoviopuoUg EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev £xel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON cUp@wva e TiIg Eupwiraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kou 1999/3/EC.

AlaBpetrTiKA eTIoApavon ava 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyela/ Energy 310 kcal/ 1317 Kj
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 0,12 g
YdaravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates 77,379

Exk Twv omoiwv adkyapa/ of which

Sugars 24329
Nirapd/ Fat 0,00 g

EK TwV oTToiwV Kopeauéva/ of which 0g
saturates

AlaitnTikEG iveg/ Dietary fibers 0g

AAaTI/ Salt 0,03 g
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information Present as ingredient Traces
according to European legislation (Trapoucia wg (Ixvn)
oucoTaTIKO) (No trace < detection limit)
Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt, kamut and
products thereof / ZITnpd& 1ToU TTEPIEXOUV YAOUTEVN (BNAGDH
oITapl, aikaAn, kpIBapl, Bpwun, oitog oTréATA, OITNPG kamut NO NO
Ol UBPIBIKEG TOUG TTOIKIAIEG Kal TTpoidvTa pe Bdon Ta oIThPA
auTa)
Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivogidn kai TrpoiévTa
HE BAOT Ta KAPKIVOEISH NO NO
Eggs and product thereof / Auyd kai TrpoidvTa pe Baon Ta auyd
NO NO
Fish and products thereof / Wdpia kai rpoidvTa pe Bdon 1a
w(’}pm NO NO
Peanuts and products thereof/ Apaxideg kai TTpoidvTa pe Baon
TIC apaxideg NO NO
Soybeans and products thereof / Zéyia ka1 TrpoidvTa pe Bdon
™ oéyia NO NO
Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / F'GAa kai
TTpoidvTa pe Bdon 1o yaAa (cupTtepIAauBavopuévng NG NO NO
AaKTOCNG)
Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut,
pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof / Kaptroi ye
KEAUPOG, OnAadr auuydaAa, @ouvToukIa, Kapudia, Kapudia
, . : . . ) NO NO
avakapdiwdwyv, kapudia TTekdv, kapudia BpadiAiag, uaoTikia
KEAUQWTA, KapTroi pakadapiog kal kapudia KouivoAavTt Kai
TTPOIOVTA hE BACN TA AVWTEPW
Celery and products thereof / Z€Aivo kai TpoidvTa pe Bdon 1o
oéNivo NO NO
Mustard an products thereof / MoucTtdpda kai TTpoidvTa pe
Bdon T poucTapda NO NO
Sesame and product thereof / Zmépol onoapiou Kai TTpoidvTa
uE BAOT TOUG GTTGPOUS GNOAUIOU NO NO
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Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than
10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aiogeidio Tou B¢giou Kal

. . i . NO NO
TTapdywya o€ cuykéEvTpwaon peyaAuTepn atéd 10 mg/kg
ek@palopevn wg SO2
Lupine and products thereof/ Aoutrivo kai TTpoidvTa pe Baon 10
AoUTTivo NO NO
Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kai TTpoidvTa pe Bdaon
Ta JOAGKIQ NO NO
Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulld v
( Applies when bought in
small quantities that need
re-packaging )
In Product |Processed |Handled on In Processe |Handle
in Site Product |din d on
Same Same Site
Equipment Equipme
nt
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
S0OYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and NO NO NO NO YES YES
derivatives thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in NO NO NO NO YES YES
ppm
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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